MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
Data sheet
Direct-operated 2/2-way solenoid valves for steam
Type EV215B
yy 2/2-way
yy Specifically designed for steam applications,
160 °C or 185 °C
yy Direct operated

Accessories:
Cable plug
Type Code number
GDM 2011 (grey), cable plug according to DIN 43650-A PG11 042N0156
Function NC
Coil voltage disconnected (closed):
When the voltage is disconnected, the closing
spring (4) with the valve plate (2) is pressed down
against the pilot orifice (3) by the closing spring (4)
and the medium’s pressure.The valve will be closed
for as long as the voltage to the coil is disconnected.
Coil voltage connected (open):
When voltage is applied to the coil (1), the closing
spring (4) with the valve plate (2) is lifted clear of the
the orifice (3).
The valve is now open for flow and will be open for
as long as there is voltage to the coil.
Spare part kit
Spare parts kit comprises:
Armature with valve plate
Spring
O-ring
1.	 Coil
2.	 Valve plate
3.	 Orifice
4.	 Closing spring
Type Code number
EV215B 032U3170
ø
ø
EV215B
IC.PD.300.J3.02 / 520B6293
Solenoid valve type EV215BData sheet
5	 © Danfoss A/S (RC MDP / RJA) 2014-07
Steam capacity diagrams
Example
Capacity for EV225 10 BD; inlet pressure (p₁) of
6 bar absolute; differential pressure at 1 bar:
Approx. 100 kg/h / 80 kW